504683292 12/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4730014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES W. TEETZEL	12/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	325 STATE STREET
City:	PORTSMOUTH
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	6568118			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)625-5650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-628-1461

Email: scott.rand@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: SCOTT C. RAND Address Line 1: 900 ELM STREET

Address Line 2: MCLANE MIDDLETON, PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT C. RAND
SIGNATURE:	/Scott C. Rand/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Notice of Security Interest - Teetzel#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest - Teetzel#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest - Teetzel#page3.tif

PATENT 504683292 REEL: 044368 FRAME: 0654

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2017, made by and between James W. Teetzel, an individual (the "Grantor") and People's United Bank, National Association, a national association organized under the laws of the United States of America with a place of business at 325 State Street, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801 (the "Secured Party"), the Grantor has granted and pledged to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest of Grantor in, to, and under the patents and pending patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto.

The Grantor hereby authorizes this Notice of Security Interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

GRANTOF

Dated: December 12, 2017

James W. Lectzel

SCHEDULE 1

See attached

69223\12955698

PATENT REEL: 044368 FRAME: 0656

				United State	71100	Country	Case Number	Friday Door
100	Agent Name:	Owner Name: TEETZEL JAMES W. Client Name: Wilcox Industries Corp	United States of America			9	Friday, December 08, 2017	
<u>IIO:GRENADE</u>	Name:				Case	Sub		
LAUNCHER S		Industries Cor	TEL JAMES W		CF CF	Тура	Case	
Title: GRENADE LAUNCHER SIGHTING ASSEMBLY		3	5 .8	22-Jan-2001	09/767,581	Filing Date	Application No.	Friday, December DB, 2017 Patent List (by Case Number)
WELY						an area weed free from a market		
						Publication Date	Publication No.	Pa
								terd List (by
25 120 200 000 000	Agent Reference	Client Reference	Attorns	27-May-2003	6,566,118	Patent Date	Patent No.	Patent List (by Case Number)
	(22)	8	Attorneys: SCR					3
					Granted	Status		
					6,566,118 Granted			Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044368 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 12/12/2017